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This certificate is granted subject to the terms and conditions as stated in the Certification Agreement 

TRANS CERTIFICATION & INSPECTION SDN. BHD. 
(NO : 1257088 - T) 
B30, Tingkat 1, Jalan IM 2/5, Bandar Indera Mahkota,  
25200 Kuantan, Pahang. MALAYSIA 
Tel: 609-5751333 

Version/Date: 4.0/22.09.2025 

CERTIFICATE
CERTIFICATION NO: 

TRANS-OBP-REC-2025-2008 

FIELD OF ATTENTION: 

OCEAN BOUND PLASTIC 
OBP Recycling Subprogram 

Awarded to: 

PT Free The Sea 
Panbil Industrial Estate Factory A Lot 9, Jalan Ahmad Yani, 
Muka Kuning, Batam, Kepulauan Riau, 29433 Indonesia. 

Audit method: On-site 

Standard: 

OCEAN BOUND PLASTIC RECYCLING ORGANIZATION STANDARD V2.3 
Multisite 

Trans Certification & Inspection Sdn. Bhd. (TRANS) declares to have audited the unit (s), and/or products of the 
certificate holder mentioned above and to have found it in accordance with the standards mentioned above. 

This certificate remains in force until further notice, provided that the afore-mentioned licensee remains in compliance 
with the requirements as laid down in the license agreement with TRANS. Based on the annual inspections performed 

by TRANS, this certificate remains: 

Valid until: 23/12/2026 

Date of initial certification: 22/12/2024 

Declared by: 

Kuantan, 22/12/2025 

Place and date of issue Certifier: Mohd Rizal Md Kassim 
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Annex to the certificate: 
This annex is only valid in connection with the certificate: 

TRANS-OBP-REC-2025-2008 

Name of Certificate Holder: PT Free The Sea 
Address: Panbil Industrial Estate Factory A Lot 9, Jalan Ahmad Yani, Muka Kuning, Batam, 

  Kepulauan Riau, 29433 Indonesia 

This certificate, referred in the client contract as scope certificate, covers the following product (s) and unit (s) 
which complies with the Ocean Bound Plastic Recycling Organization Standard v2.3 for Multi-Site and Supply 
Chain Model: MBM/SM. 

Certified OBP products 

Code Commercial 
Name 

OBP Category OBP Source Plastic and 
Product 

Type 

% OBP in 
the 

product 

9990000200 PET Flakes Commercially 
Recyclable OBP 

OBP within 50 km from 
the Shoreline and 100 m 
into the sea of low tide 
limits 

Flakes 100% 

9990003800 rPP10 Flakes Cup 
Clear 

Commercially 
Recyclable OBP 

OBP within 50 km from 
the Shoreline and 100 m 
into the sea of low tide 
limits 

Flakes 100% 

9990004000 rPP30 Flakes 
Container Clear 

Commercially 
Recyclable OBP 

OBP within 50 km from 
the Shoreline and 100 m 
into the sea of low tide 
limits 

Flakes 100% 

9990004600 
rPP Flakes 
Household Mix 
Color 

Commercially 
Recyclable OBP 

OBP within 50 km from 
the Shoreline and 100 m 
into the sea of low tide 
limits 

Flakes 100% 

7620000100 rPP CP8520 Commercially 
Recyclable OBP 

OBP within 50 km from 
the Shoreline and 100 m 
into the sea of low tide 
limits 

Pellets 100% 

7600001100 PETRABS Resin 
(Black) 

Commercially 
Recyclable OBP 

OBP within 50 km from 
the Shoreline and 100 m 
into the sea of low tide 
limits 

Pellets 15% 

7600001300 PETRABS Resin 
(Dark Gray) 

Commercially 
Recyclable OBP 

OBP within 50 km from 
the Shoreline and 100 m 
into the sea of low tide 
limits 

Pellets 15% 
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Code Commercial 
Name 

OBP Category OBP Source Plastic and 
Product 
Type 

% OBP in 
the 

product 

7600001400 PETRABS Resin 
(White) 

Commercially 
Recyclable OBP 

OBP within 50 km from 
the Shoreline and 100 m 
into the sea of low tide 
limits 

Pellets 15% 

7600002700 PETRABS Resin 
(Artic Grey) 

Recyclable 
Potential OBP 

OBP within 50 km from 
the Shoreline and 100 m 
into the sea of low tide 
limits 

Pellets 15% 

9700000300 RHDPE Karang 
Panel 

Non-Commercially 
Recyclable OBP 

OBP within 50 km from 
the Shoreline and 100 m 
into the sea of low tide 
limits 

Panel 100% 

9700000400 RLDPE Karang 
Panel 

Non-Commercially 
Recyclable OBP 

OBP within 50 km from 
the Shoreline and 100 m 
into the sea of low tide 
limits 

Panel 100% 

9700000500 RPP Karang Panel Non-Commercially 
Recyclable OBP 

OBP within 50 km from 
the Shoreline and 100 m 
into the sea of low tide 
limits 

Panel 100% 

Certified Units and Activity 

PRC Unit Address Activity 

2025007 PT Free The Sea 
(Recycling and 
Compounding 
Facility, RCF) 

Panbil Industrial Estate Factory A Lot 9, 
Jalan Ahmad Yani, Muka Kuning, 
Batam, Kepulauan Riau, 29433 
Indonesia. 

Main Office 
[Collecting, sorting, crushing, 
washing, manufacturing, packing, 
storage] 

2025008 PT Free The Sea 
(Material Recovery 

Facility, MRF) 

Block B Lot 05 & Lot 06, Tembesi 
Innovation District, Jl. Letjend 
Suprapto, Tembesi, Kec. Sagulung, Kota 
Batam, Kepulauan Riau, Indonesia. 

Site Office 
[Collecting, sorting, crushing, 
washing, manufacturing, packing, 
storage] 
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This scope certificate, in conformity with client's licensee agreement, and based on the Ocean Bound Plastic schemes 
standards, gives the right to make claims related to this certification for the product (s), unit (s) and process (es) 

mentioned above. 

This certificate including the annex remains the property of TRANS and can be withdrawn in case of termination as 
mentioned in the licensee agreement, or in case changes or deviations of the above-mentioned data occur. The licensee 

is obliged to inform TRANS immediately of any changes in the above-mentioned data. Only an original and signed 
certificate is valid. 

Date of initial certification: 22/12/2024 

Declared by: 

Kuantan, 22/12/2025 

Place and date of issue Certifier: Mohd Rizal Md Kassim 




